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GovERNMENT NoTice No. 198
REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

Tue Civin SERVICE Act, 1965

MADE BY THE PRESIDENT UNDER SECTION 3 OF THE

ORDER

CrviL. SERVICE AcT, 1965

THE CIVIL SERVICE (VARIATION OF THE FIRST SCHEDULE)
(NO. 4) ORDER, 1977

1. This Order may be cited as the Civil Service (Variation of the
First Schedule) (No. 4) Order, 1977.

2. The First Schedule to the Civil Service Act, 1965 is varied—

(a) by deleting therefrom the following offices with effect
from the dates specified in respect of such offices: —

““Old T'itle of Post

Radio Communication Assistant
Telegraph Messenger T

Telegraph Messenger I1

Radio Communication Operator I
Road Officer T

Stock Verifier I

Road Officer TL

Assistant Secretary to the
Governor-General

Cultural Officer I
Road Officer ITT
Radio Communication Operator IT

Stock Verifier IT

*New Post

New T1tle of Post

Raxge 9
*Caretaker/Watchman

RaNaee 12
Radio Communication Assistant

Ravee 14
Telegraph Messenger I

RavGE 18®
Telegraph Messenger 1T

Ranae 21
Radio Communication Operator I

Rawgr 26
Road Officer I

Rawee 28
Stock Verifier I

RANGE 29F
Road Officer IT

Raxee 30
Assistant Secretary to the
Governor-General

Ravem 31(a)
Cultural Officer I

RaNGE 32F
Road Officer I1T

Ranee 33
Radio Communication Operator IT

RaNGE 356D
Stock Verifier 1T

RANGE 39F
*Soil Research Technician

Effective
Date
1.1.77
1.1.76
1.1.76
1.1.76
1.1.76
1.1.73
1.1.72

1.1.73

24.9.76

1.9.72

1.1.73

1.7.76

1.1.72

1.1.76
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Old T'itle of Post New Ttle of Post ) Effective
Date
RanGE 40F o
Radio Communication Mechanic ITI Radio Communication Mechanic IIT 1.7.76
RANGE 45
Training Officer I Training Officer I 1.1.77
Raxcge 46
: *Planning Officer T 1.1.76
Private Secretary to the Private Secretary to the 24.9.76
Governor-General Governor-General
Secretary to the Governor-General  Secretary to the Governor General 24.9.76
RANGE 46F
Radio Communication Assistant Radio Communication Assistant 1.7.76
Chief Chief
RaNGgE 49a .
Training Officer IT Training Officer IT 1.1.77
RANGE 53E
*Planning Officer IT 1.1.76
RaxNGE 54F
Training Officer ITI Training Officer IIT 1.1.77
Ranee 59
Radio Communication Engineer Radio Communication Engineer 1.7.76
RaNGE 60
Deputy Director (Crown Lands Deputy Director (Crown Lands 18.3.76
Utilisation) Utilisation) S
Raxee 61
Director of Radio Communication  Director of Radio Communication 1.7.76
Service Service
RaweeE 63 )
Project Director, Crown Lands Project Director, Crown Lands 18.3.76
Development Development
Ranee 64 ] :
*Inspector of Fire Services 1.3.777;

(b) by adding in appropriate sequence the following offices
with effect from the dates specified in respect of such

offices : —
*“Old Title of Post New T'itle of Post Effective
Date
RANGE 9
Caretaker/Watchman Cleaner/Watchman 1.1.77
Raxvce 18
*Aircraft Maintenance Mechanic T 27.1.77
*Air Traffic Control Assistant 27.1.77
Raxce 21
*Aircrewman C27.1.T7
RANGE 26
*Animal Health Assistant L 1.6.77
Raxce 30
Assistant Secretary to the Assistant Secretary to the 24.9.76
Governor-General President :
Road Officer I Road Officer I 1.1.73
RANGE 31
Stock Verifier I Stock Verifier I 1.1.72

#*New Post
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0ld T'itle of Post

Road Officer IT

Cultural Officer I

Road Officer ITT

Stock Verifier I

Secretary to the Governor-General

Training Officer I

Training Officer IT

Training Officer IIT

Deputy Director (Crown Lands
Utilisation)

*New Post

New Title of Post

Range 33E
*Estate Assistant Superintendent

RaNGE 34F
Road Officer IT

RaxaeeE 34¢
*Mental Health Officer

Raxge 35
Cultural Officer I

RANGE 38F
Road Officer IIT

Rawge 39D
Stock Verifier IT

RaANGE 39E
*Soil Research Technician

RANGE 42
*Aircraft Maintenance Mechanic IT

Rawge 45
*Project Officer I

Ranee 46
Secretary to the President
*Planning Officer I
*Project Analyst I
Training Officer I

Ranae 49a¢
*Project Officer 1T

Raxee 53
*Aireraft Maintenance Engineer

Ranee 538
*Planning Officer IT
*Project Analyst IT
Training OfficerfII

RaNage 56
*Pilot

RaNGE 58E
Training Officer ITT

Raxge 60
Deputy Director(State Lands
Utilisation)
*Director of Research
*Project Supervisor
*Senior Planning Officer
*Senior Project Analyst

RaNGE 61
*Chief Executive Officer
(Maintenance Programme)
*Personnel Technician IV
*Project Co-ordinator
*Training Officer IV

Effective
Date
26.3.76
1.1.73
1.1.76

1.9.72

1.1.73

1.1.72

1.1.72

27.1.77

1.4.75

R
Heeo
g3
N =

1.4.75

27.1.77

RN
et
3 3 3
~3 Ot Ot

27.1.77

1.1.77

18.3.76

1.6.77
1.4.75
1.4.75
1.4.75

L11.75

1.5.77
8.6.77
1.1.77
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Old Tile of Post New Title of Post Ejffectiev
Date
RaxGeE 62
*Chief Pilot 27.1.77
RanGe 63
Project Director, Crown Lands Project Director, State Lands 18.3.76
Development Development
RANGE 65
*Pechnical Officer (Maintenance 1.11.76
Programme)
RaNGe 67
Inspector of Fire Services Inspector of Fire Services 1.3.77
Raxge 68
*Director of Programmes and Projects 1.4.757;

Classification of Offices in the Civil Service

(Judicial and Legal Service)

“‘Old T'itle of Post New Title of Post Ejffective
Date
Raxge 65
_— *Legal Adviser 20.1.77.,
*New Post .

Dated this 30th day of December, 1977.

K. BOSWELL-INNISS
Secretary to Cabinet



