GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 198

## REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE CIVIL SERVICE ACT, 1965

## **ORDER**

Made by the President under section 3 of the Civil Service Act, 1965

## THE CIVIL SERVICE (VARIATION OF THE FIRST SCHEDULE) (NO. 4) ORDER, 1977

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Civil Service (Variation of the First Schedule) (No. 4) Order, 1977.
  - 2. The First Schedule to the Civil Service Act, 1965 is varied—
    (a) by deleting therefrom the following offices with effect from the dates specified in respect of such offices:—

"Old Title of Post	$New\ Title\ of\ Post$	Effective Date
	Range 9 *Caretaker/Watchman	1.1.77
Radio Communication Assistant	Range 12 Radio Communication Assistant	1.1.76
Telegraph Messenger I	RANGE 14 Telegraph Messenger I	1.1.76
Telegraph Messenger II	RANGE 18E Telegraph Messenger II	1.1.76
Radio Communication Operator I	Range 21 Radio Communication Operator I	1.1.76
Road Officer I	Range 26 Road Officer I	1.1.73
Stock Verifier I	RANGE 28 Stock Verifier I	1.1.72
Road Officer II	RANGE 29F Road Officer II	1.1.73
Assistant Secretary to the Governor-General	RANGE 30 Assistant Secretary to the Governor-General	24.9.76
Cultural Officer I	Range 31(a) Cultural Officer I	1.9.72
Road Officer III	RANGE 32F Road Officer III	1.1.73
Radio Communication Operator II	RANGE 33 Radio Communication Operator II	1.7.76
Stock Verifier II	RANGE 35D Stock Verifier II	1.1.72
*New Post	RANGE 39F *Soil Research Technician	1.1.76

\*New Post

$Old\ Title\ of\ Post$	New Title of Post	Effective Date		
Radio Communication Mechanic III	Range 40F Radio Communication Mechanic III	1.7.76		
Training Officer I	Range 45 Training Officer I	1.1.77		
Private Secretary to the Governor-General Secretary to the Governor-General	RANGE 46 *Planning Officer I Private Secretary to the Governor-General Secretary to the Governor General	$1.1.76 \\ 24.9.76 \\ 24.9.76$		
Radio Communication Assistant Chief	RANGE 46F Radio Communication Assistant Chief	1.7.76		
Training Officer II	Range 49g Training Officer II	1.1.77		
	RANGE 53E *Planning Officer II	1.1.76		
Training Officer III	Range 54F Training Officer III	1.1.77		
Radio Communication Engineer	Range 59 Radio Communication Engineer	1.7.76		
Deputy Director (Crown Lands Utilisation)	RANGE 60 Deputy Director (Crown Lands Utilisation)	18.3.76		
Director of Radio Communication Service	RANGE 61 Director of Radio Communication Service	1.7.76		
Project Director, Crown Lands Development	Range 63 Project Director, Crown Lands Development	18.3.76		
<u>.</u>	Range 64 *Inspector of Fire Services	1.3.77";		
(b) by adding in appropriate sequence the following offices with effect from the dates specified in respect of such offices:—				
"Old Title of Post	$New\ Title\ of\ Post$	$E\!f\!f\!ective \ Date$		
Caretaker/Watchman	Range 9 Cleaner/Watchman	1.1.77		
	RANGE 18 *Aircraft Maintenance Mechanic I *Air Traffic Control Assistant	27.1.77 $27.1.77$		
	Range 21 *Aircrewman	27.1.77		
	Range 26 *Animal Health Assistant I	1.6.77		
Assistant Secretary to the Governor-General Road Officer I	RANGE 30 Assistant Secretary to the	24.9.76		
	President Road Officer I	1.1.73		
Stock Verifier I	Range 31 Stock Verifier I	1.1.72		

Old Title of Post	New Title of Post	$Effective\ Date$
	Range 33e *Estate Assistant Superintendent	26.3.76
Road Officer II	RANGE 34F Road Officer II	1.1.73
	Range 34g *Mental Health Officer	1.1.76
Cultural Officer I	Range 35 Cultural Officer I	1.9.72
Road Officer III	RANGE 38F Road Officer III	1.1.73
Stock Verifier II	RANGE 39D Stock Verifier II	1.1.72
	Range 39e *Soil Research Technician	1.1.72
	Range 42 *Aircraft Maintenance Mechanic II	27.1.77
	Range 45 *Project Officer I	1.4.75
Secretary to the Governor-General	RANGE 46 Secretary to the President	24.9.76
Training Officer I	*Planning Officer I *Project Analyst I Training Officer I	$egin{array}{c} 1.4.75 \ 1.4.75 \ 1.1.77 \end{array}$
	Range 49g *Project Officer II	1.4.75
	Range 53 *Aircraft Maintenance Engineer	27.1.77
	Range 53e *Planning Officer II	1.4.75
Training Officer II	*Project Analyst II Training Officer II	1.4.75 1.1.77
_	Range 56 *Pilot	27,1,77
	Range 58e	
Training Officer III	Training Officer III	1.1.77
Deputy Director (Crown Lands Utilisation)	RANGE 60 Deputy Director (State Lands Utilisation)	18.3.76
- ,	*Director of Research *Project Supervisor *Senior Planning Officer	1.5.77 $1.4.75$ $1.4.75$
	*Senior Project Analyst	1.4.75
	Range 61 *Chief Executive Officer (Maintenance Programme)	1.11.75
	*Personnel Technician IV *Project Co-ordinator	$1.5.77 \\ 8.6.77$
	*Training Officer IV	1.1.77

<sup>\*</sup>New Post

Old Title of Post	$New\ Title\ of\ Post$	$Effectie oldsymbol{v} \ Date$		
	Range 62 *Chief Pilot	27.1.77		
Project Director, Crown Lands Development	RANGE 63 Project Director, State Lands Development	18.3.76		
	Range 65 *Technical Officer (Maintenance Programme)	1.11.76		
Inspector of Fire Services	Range 67 Inspector of Fire Services	1.3.77		
	Range 68 *Director of Programmes and Projects	1.4.75";		
Classification of Offices in the Civil Service				
(Judicial and Legal Service)				
"Old Title of Post	New Title of Post	$E\!f\!f\!ective \ Date$		
*New Post	RANGE 65 *Legal Adviser	20.1.77.".		

Dated this 30th day of December, 1977.

K. BOSWELL-INNISS Secretary to Cabinet